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This consultation stage is a formal process and represents the last opportunity to comment on the Council's Local Plan
and accompanying Sustainability Appraisal (SA) before it is submitted to the Secretary of State, All comments made at
this stage of the process are required to follow certain guidelines as set out in the Representation Form Guidance
Notes available separately. In particular the notes explain what is meant by legal compliance and the “ests of
soundness’.

DISTRICT
COUNCIL

This form has two parts:

Part A - Personal Details
Part B - Your Representations

If you are commenting on multiple sections of the document, you will need to complete a separate Part B of this
form for each representation on each policy.

This form may be photocopied or altematively extra forms can be obtained from the Council's offices or places
where the plan has been made available {see the table below). You can also respond online using the Council's
e-Consultation System, visit; www.warwickdc.gov.uk/newlocalplan

Please provide your contact details so that we can get in touch with you regarding your representation(s) during the
examination period. Your comments including contact details) cannot be treated as confidential because the Council is
required to make them available for public inspection. i your address details change, please inform us in writing.

You may withdraw your objection at any time by writing to Warwick District Council, address below.

All forms should be received by 4.45pm on Friday 27 June 2014

To retum this form, please deliver by hand or post to: Development Policy Manager, Development Services,
Warwick District Council, Riverside House, Milverton Hill, Leamington Spa, CV32 5QH
or email: hewlocalplan@warwickde.gov.uk

Where to see copies of the Plan

Copies of the Plan are available for inspection on the Council's web site at www.warwickdc.gov.uk/newlocalplan
and at the following locations:

Warwick District Council Offices, Riverside House, Milverton Hill, Royal Leamington Spa
Leamington Town Hall, Parade, Royal Leomington Spa

Woarwickshire Direct Whitnash, Whitnash Library, Franklin Road, Whitnash

Leamington Spa Library, The Pump Rooms, Parade, Royal Leamington Spa
Warwickshire Direct Warwick, Shire Hall, Market Square, Warwick

Warwickshire Direct Kenitworth, Kenitworth Library, Smalley Place, Kenilworth
Warwickshire Direct Liflington, Lilington Library, Valley Road, Royat Leamington Spa
Brunswick Hedlthy Living Centre, 98-100 Shrubland Street, Royal Leamington Spa
Finham Community Library, Finham Green Rd, Finham, Coventry

Where possible, information can be made available in other formats,
including large print, CD and other languages if required. To obtain one
of these altematives, please contact 01926 410410.



Part A - Personal Details

1, Personal Details* 2, Agent’s Details {if applicable}
* If an agent is appointed, please complete only the Tide, Name and Organisction
boxes below but complete the full contact details of the agent in section 2,

Title

First Name

Last Name

Job Title fwhere relevont)
Qrganisation {where relevont)
Address Line 1

Address Line 2

Address Line 3

Address Line 4

Postcode

Telephone number

Email address

3. Notification of subsequent stages of the Local Plan
Please specify whether you wish to be notified of any of the following:

The submission of the Local Plan for independent examination Yes ¥V No

Publication of the recommendations of any person appointed

to cany out an independent examination of the Local Plan Yes v No

The adoption of the Local Plan. Yes v No

For Official Use Only
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Part B - Your Representations

Please note: this section will need to be completed for each representation you make on each separate policy.

4. To which part of the Local Plan or Sustainability Appraisal {SA) does this representation relate?

Local Plan or SA: Wa&Witk DisTRIcT PuBLicATion DeaeT Licar fmn

Mr 20y,
Paragraph Number: N [ A

Policy Number: N(h

Palicies Map Number: G . (ATTM>

5. Do you consider the Local Plan is :
NET QUALIFED To CoMMEKT

5.1 Legally Compliant? Yes No

Do w7 KNowW REQW 1Re MENTS
5.2 Complies with the Duty to Co-operate? Yes No of DuTY
5.3 Sound? . Yes No '/

6. If you answered no to question 5.3, do you consider the Local Plan andior SA unsound because it is not:
{please tick that apply):

Positively Prepared:
Justified: v
Effective:

Consistent with National Policy:

For Officiat Use Only
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7. Please give details of why you consider the Local Plan is not legally compliant or is unscund or fails to
comply with the duty co-operate. Please be as Precise as possible. If you wish to support the legal
compliance or soundness of the Local Plan or its compliance with the duty to cooperate, please also
use this box to set out your comments.

Jee RPPcey NOTE

Continue oh o separate sheet if necessary

8. Please set out what modification(s) you consider necessary to make the Local Plan legally compliant or
sound, having regard to the test you have identified at 7. above where this relates to soundness. (Please
note that any non-compliance with the duty to co-operate is incapable of modification at examination).
You will need to say why this modification will make the Local Plan legally compliant or sound. kt will be
helpful if you are able to put forward your suggested revised wording of any policy or text. Please be
as precise as possible,

T &uu:w-«:.s‘ A lowe Menpow rem  Stoued B INCLLDED
IN THe BN LReas GQlewtn ViLage EnY ELofe

Continue on a separate sheet if necessary

Please note your representation should cover succinctly alf the information, evidence and supperting information
necessary to supportijustify the representation and the suggested modification, as there will not nomally be o
subsequent opportunity to make further fepresentations based on the original representation at publication stage.
After this stage, further submissions will be only at the request of the Inspector, based on the matters and issues
helshe identifies for examination.

For Official Use Only
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9. If your representation is seeking a modification, do you consider it necessary to participate ot the oral
part of the examination?

No, | do not wish to participate at the oral examination

Yes, | wish to participate at the oral examination v W""Y IF NEC“‘“Y

10. i you wish to porticipate at the orgl part of the examingation, please outline why you consider
this to be necessary:

Continue on a separate sheet if necessary

Please note: This written representation cames the same weight and will be subject to the same scrutiny as oral
representations. The Inspector will determine the most appropriate procedure to adopt to hear those who have
indicated that they wish to participate at the oral part of the examination.

11. Declaration

' understand that all comments submitted will be considered in line with this consultation, and that my comments will
be made publicly available and may be identifiable to my hame/organisation,

Signed:

20 JunNe. 2014

Date :

Copies of dll the objections and supporting representations will be made available for others to see at the Council's
offices ot Riverside House and online via the Council's e-consultation system. Please note that all comments on the
Local Plan are in the public domain and the Council cannot accept confidential objections. The information will be
held on o datobase and used to assist with the preparation of the new Local Plan and with consideration of
planning applications in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998,

For Official Use Only
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Representation P.A. Stanworth Paragraph 7.

Burton Green Growth Village Envelope
Long Meadow Farm

The buildings at Long Meadow Farm have not been included in the Burton Green
Growth Village Envelope (Map 6). However the adjacent school and housing in Hob
Lane together with the proposed site for future housing development at Burrow Hill
have been included. In addition Burton Green Farm, the working farm opposite, has
been included within the envelope.

Long Meadow Farm ceased to be a working farm about 70 years ago. It now 15 a
domestic dwelling and the only animals present are ducks, bees and horses. It 18
considered to be part of the community and village functions are occasionally held in
the grounds.

There is also a redundant water tower under the same ownership on the property
which is not included in the envelope. I note that the water tower in Cromwell Lane,
Burton Green has been included in the Growth Village Envelope.

I have approached Warwick District Council Planning Department about the matter.

I have emailed Daniel Robinson, a member of the planning department, and also the
Development Policies Manager, Dave Barber (see attached correspondence). I have
also spoken to a member of the department, Sally Jones, All were unable to give a
reason for the lack of inclusion of the buildings at Long Meadow Farm in the Growth
Village Envelope. [ cannot find justification for the lack of inclusion in the Local
Plan document.
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Peter Stanworth

From: - Dave caroor |

Sent: 25 June 2014 16:44

To: ‘Peter Stanworth'

Cc: Daniel Robinson

Subject: RE: Burton green village envelope

Dear Mr Stanworth

Thank you for your email. I'm afraid that | am unable to answer your question at this stage as Dan is on leave
and i am unable to identify the evidence to explain this section of the village boundary in the time | currently
have available. Can | suggest that you make representations to the local plan if you believe the vilfage
envelope has not been adequately justified.

Thank you.
Best wishes

Dave Barber

To: Dave Barber
Subject: Burton green viliage envelope

Dear Mr. Barber
f wrote to Daniel Robinson recently with a question about the growth village envelope in Burton Green:

Why were the buildings at Long Meadow Farm not included in the growth village envelope in Burton Green?
They appear as a gap between Hob Lane to the South and Burrow Hill to the North, whereas the buildings in
Burton Green Farm opposite have been included.

Dan has not been able to provide an answer.
Can you help please?

Kind regards
Peter Stanworth

From: Daniel Robinson I

Sent: 16 June 2014 11:57
To: 'Peter Stanworth'
Subject: RE: Burton green

Peter,

Attached is the Housing Needs Survey commissioned by the Parish Council and undertaken by Warwickshire
Rural Community Council.

Regarding village envelopes, the boundary was drawn based taking into account the form of the viliage,
whether Housing allocations were proposed, informed by the Partial Green Belt Review and Green Belt
policy in the NPPF. Any proposed alterations put forward during this consultation will be considered prior ta
submission of the plan to Government.

26/06/2014
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Kind Regards,

Dan

Daniel Robinson

Planner

Policy, Projects & Conservation
01926 456504

Warwick District Council
Riverside House
Milverton Hill
Leamington Spa
Warwickshire

CV32 5HZ

www.warwickdc.gov.uk/planning

me’W
Sent: .

To: Daniel Robinson

Subject: RE: Burton green

Daniel

Many thanks for all the details.

{ am currently ploughing my way through them.

Did you get any further with the local needs survey for Burton Green?

One question that we had was why were the buildings at Long Meadow Farm not included in the growth
village envelope in Burton Green?

They appear as a gap between Hob Lane to the South and Burrow Hill to the North.

Once again thank you for all your help.

Kind regards
Peter Stanworth

sonte 30 1o o oo Lo
Sent: 30 May 2014 08:48

To: 'Peter Stanworth'

Subject: RE: Burton green

Peter,

Looking through my notes | can there are a few points you wanted answers to. Before | reply, can you
confirm whether there was anything in addition to this please?

1. Who are the owners of sites 3, 5, and 6 as shown on the pian for Burton Green in the Local Plan

Village Housing Options and Settlement Boundaries Consultation?
a. Ihave spoken to my colleague and she has confirmed that we cannot divulge fand

26/06/2014
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ownership details contained in the SHLAA.
2. Where is the Local Housing Needs Survey cited in the above plan for Burton Green?
a. Ineedtospeaktoa colleague of mine on Monday who keeps a record of all housing needs
surveys

Since we met, the Local Plan consuitation has started, and You may have come across additional information
to support the proposals. If not may point you in the direction of the following documentation on our
evidence base page www.warwicdc.gov.uk/evidencabase

In particular you may be interested to view

Report of Public Consultation - Preferred Options (Part 2). Revised Development Stratepy and Vi llage
Sites and Settlement Boundaries May 2014 (3mb, PDF) (pages 230 — 232 are most pertinent to
Burton Green).

Updates to Village Evidence Base - April 2014

» Village Sites Appraisal Matrix - April 2014
* Landscape Sensitivity and Ecological & Geological Study - Landscape Assessment Update

April 2014

This ought to help answer many of the matters we discussed a few weeks ago.

Kind Regards,

Daniel Robinson

Planner

Policy, Projects & Conservation
01926 456504

Warwick District Council
Riverside House
Milverton Hill
Leamington Spa
Warwickshire

Cv32 5HZ

www.warwickdc.gov.uk/planning

o
Sent: :

To: Daniel Robinson
Subject: Burton green

Daniel

You may remember my wife and i called in a few weeks ago.

You were going to respond to several questions.

Time for the consultation period is slipping by and | would be grateful if you would drop me a line with a
response to the questions in the next few days.

Kind regards

Peter Stanworth

26/06/2014
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What's on - www.warwickdc.gov.uk/events

Latest news - www.warwickdc.qov.uk/news

This E-mail, and any attachments, may contain PROTECTED information and is intended solely for
the individual to whom it is addressed. It may contain sensitive or protectively marked material and
should be handled accordingly. If this E-mail has been misdirected, please notify the author
immediately. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, distribute, copy, print or
rely on any of the information contained in it or attached, and all copies must be deleted
immediately. Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify any software viruses, any
attachments to this E-mail may nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-virus software has
failed to identify. You should therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks before opening any
documents. Warwick DC will not accept any liability for damage caused by computer viruses
emanating from any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail. Any opinions
expressed in the E-mail are those of the individual and not necessarily those of Warwick District
Council.

What's on - www,.warwickdc.qov.uk/events

Latest news - www.warwickdc.qov.uk/news

This E-mail, and any attachments, may contain PROTECTED information and is intended solely for
the individual to whom it is addressed. It may contain sensitive or protectively marked material and
should be handied accordingly. If this E-mail has been misdirected, please notify the author
immediately. if you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, distribute, copy, print or
rely on any of the information contained in it or attached, and all copies must be deleted
immediately. Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify any software viruses, any
attachments to this E-mail may nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-virus software has
failed to identify. You should therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks before opening any
documents. Warwick DC will not accept any liability for damage caused by computer viruses
emanating from any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail. Any opinions
expressed in the E-mail are those of the individual and not necessarily those of Warwick District
Council.

What's on - www.warwickdc.qov.uk/events

26/06/2014
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Latest news - WWw.warwickdc.gov.uk/news

This E-mail, and any attachments, may contain LJPROTECTED information and is intended solely for
the individual to whom it is addressed. 7 It may contain sensitive or protectively marked material
and should be handled accordingly. ] If this E-mail has been misdirected, please notify the author
immediately. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, distribute, copy, print or
rely on any of the information contained in it or attached, and all copies must be deleted
immediately. [T Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify any software viruses, any
attachments to this E-mail may nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-virus software has
failed to identify.”! You should therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks before opening any

Council,
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